Alice R. Lewis

(- 23 August 1929)

Lewis, Alice R. On Friday, August 23, 1929, at her residence, 610 C st. s.e., Alice R. Lewis (nee Brinkley), beloved wife of Albert E. Lewis. Funeral from Christ Episcopal Church, G st. between 6th and 7th sts. S.E., on Monday, August 26, at 2 p.m. Relatives and friends invited. Interment Congressional Cemetery.

The Evening Star, August 24, 1929, p. 9

Mrs. Alice Lewis Dies

Funeral Services Will Be Held Monday Afternoon

Mrs. Alice R. Lewis, 69 years old, died suddenly at her home, 610 C street, yesterday. Mrs. Lewis was a member of Old Glory Council, Daughters of America, and the Daughters of Liberty. She is survived by her husband, Albert E. Lewis; a son, Albert E. Lewis, jr., and three daughters, Mrs. Neal Crim, Mrs. J. Herbert McCullough and Mrs. Clifton Crim. She was a native of this city.

Funeral services will be held from Christ Episcopal Church at 2 o'clock Monday. Interment will take place at the Congressional Cemetery.